## ORDINANCE NO. \_\_3449

## AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 3110 RELATING TO THE DISABILITY BOARD.

Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>. The chapter known as Chapter 3.56, DISABILITY BOARD, is amended to read as follows:

## Chapter 3.56 DISABILITY BOARD

3.56.010 Established Membership. Pursuant to RCW 41.26.110, the Kirkland Disability Board (the "Board") is established. The Board shall be composed of two members of the City Council, one firefighter, one law enforcement officer, and one at-large member. Said two council members will be appointed by the Mayor and approved by the City Council. The Mayor will designate one of those Council members to act as Board Chair. Said firefighter and law enforcement officer are to be elected as provided under state law. Said at-large member shall be a City resident who is appointed by majority vote of the other members.

<u>Section 2</u>. This ordinance shall be in force and effect five days from and after its passage by the Kirkland City Council and publication, as required by law.

Passed by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in regular, open meeting this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>January</u>, 1995.

Signed in authentication thereof this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>January</u>, 1995.

Mayor

ATTEST:

Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FØRM:

City Attorney

AF\OR\DISABIL/11-21-94/SC:rk